MARCH ANGLERS OF THE MONTH, 2009

SPECIES/SIZE

Largemouth Bass, 12 Ibs. 12 0z., 26 ins.
Smallmouth Bass, 6 Ibs. 4 0z., 21 ins.
Crappie, 3 Ibs. 12 0z., 17 %2 ins.

Rock Bass, 1 Ibs. 9 0z., 13 ins.
Sunfish, 2 Ibs. 2 0z., 12 ins.

White Bass

Striped Bass, 25 Ibs. 5 0z., 37 ¥4 ins.
Hybrid Striped Bass

Freshwater Drum

White Perch, 2 Ibs. 0 0z., 16 oz.

Channel Catfish, 18 Ibs. 10 0z., 34 % ins.

Blue Catfish, 71 Ibs. 8 0z., 48 ¥ ins.
Flathead Catfish, 41 Ibs.

Rainbow Trout, 6 Ibs. 8 0z., 24 % ins.
Rainbow Trout, 6 Ibs. 8 0z., 23 ins.

Brook Trout, 4 Ibs. 12 0z., 19 ins.
Brown Trout, 6 Ibs. 15 o0z., 26 ins.
Chain Pickerel, 4 Ibs. 13 0z., 25 %% ins.
Muskellunge

Northern Pike

Walleye, 7 Ibs. 3 0z., 26 ins.

Yellow Perch, 1 Ibs. 14 oz., 14 ins.
Gar

Bowfin

Carp, 22 Ibs. 4 0z., 32 ins.

ANGLER’S NAME/HOME

Garick Cole, Richmond, VA

Clay Hall, Stoneville, NC

Shon Roberts, Danville, VA

Carlos Thomas, Jr., Martinsville, VA
Alexis Evans, Powhatan, VA

No Entry

Clifford Long, Lindside, WV

No Entry

No Entry

Christopher Powley, Virginia Beach, VA
Chris Dovel, Shenandoah, VA
Shawn Hastings, Appomattox, VA
Joshua Powell, Clover, VA

Nathan Sigmon, Princeton, WV
Todd Harless, Ripplemead, VA

Kenneth Swartz, Radford, VA

Mark Landis, Appomattox, VA

Ryan Summerford, Newport News, VA
No Certified Weight Entry

No Certified Weight Entry

Stephen Miklandric, Chesterfield, VA
William Brandon, Providence Forge, VA
No Certified Weight Entry

No Certified Weight Entry

Chuck Leon, Suffolk, VA

BODY OF WATER
Private Pond
Philpott Lake
Buggs Island Lake
Smith River
Private Pond

No Entry

Claytor Lake

No Entry

No Entry

Private Pond
Shenandoah River
James River
Buggs Island Lake

Private Pond
Cripple Creek

Cedar Springs

Jackson River

Burnt Mills Lake

No Certified Weight Entry
No Certified Weight Entry
New River

Pamunkey River

No Certified Weight Entry
No Certified Weight Entry

Lake Prince

DATE
03/08/2009
03/05/2009
03/07/2009
03/24/2009
03/08/2009
No Entry
03/20/2009
No Entry
No Entry
03/21/2009
03/28/2009
03/18/2009
03/19/2009

03/15/2009
03/06/2009

03/09/2009
03/04/2009
03/11/2009
No Certified Weight Entry
No Certified Weight Entry
03/07/2009
03/05/2009
No Certified Weight Entry
No Certified Weight Entry

03/20/2009

PLEASE NOTE: You can find all you need to know about the Trophy Fish Program at
www.dgif.virginia.gov or call 804-367-1293.

9

JWRGIN4

Department of Game
& Inland Fisheries



http://www.dgif.virginia.gov/




