MARCH ANGLERS OF THE MONTH, 2009

SPECIES/SIZE	ANGLER'S NAME/HOME	BODY OF WATER	<u>DATE</u>
Largemouth Bass, 12 lbs. 12 oz., 26 ins.	Garick Cole, Richmond, VA	Private Pond	03/08/2009
Smallmouth Bass, 6 lbs. 4 oz., 21 ins.	Clay Hall, Stoneville, NC	Philpott Lake	03/05/2009
Crappie, 3 lbs. 12 oz., 17 ½ ins.	Shon Roberts, Danville, VA	Buggs Island Lake	03/07/2009
Rock Bass, 1 lbs. 9 oz., 13 ins.	Carlos Thomas, Jr., Martinsville, VA	Smith River	03/24/2009
Sunfish, 2 lbs. 2 oz., 12 ins.	Alexis Evans, Powhatan, VA	Private Pond	03/08/2009
White Bass	No Entry	No Entry	No Entry
Striped Bass, 25 lbs. 5 oz., 37 ¼ ins.	Clifford Long, Lindside, WV	Claytor Lake	03/20/2009
Hybrid Striped Bass	No Entry	No Entry	No Entry
Freshwater Drum	No Entry	No Entry	No Entry
White Perch, 2 lbs. 0 oz., 16 oz.	Christopher Powley, Virginia Beach, VA	Private Pond	03/21/2009
Channel Catfish, 18 lbs. 10 oz., 34 ½ ins.	Chris Dovel, Shenandoah, VA	Shenandoah River	03/28/2009
Blue Catfish, 71 lbs. 8 oz., 48 ¾ ins.	Shawn Hastings, Appomattox, VA	James River	03/18/2009
Flathead Catfish, 41 lbs.	Joshua Powell, Clover, VA	Buggs Island Lake	03/19/2009
Rainbow Trout, 6 lbs. 8 oz., 24 ½ ins. Rainbow Trout, 6 lbs. 8 oz., 23 ins.	Nathan Sigmon, Princeton, WV Todd Harless, Ripplemead, VA	Private Pond Cripple Creek	03/15/2009 03/06/2009
Brook Trout, 4 lbs. 12 oz., 19 ins.	Kenneth Swartz, Radford, VA	Cedar Springs	03/09/2009
Brown Trout, 6 lbs. 15 oz., 26 ins.	Mark Landis, Appomattox, VA	Jackson River	03/04/2009
Chain Pickerel, 4 lbs. 13 oz., 25 ½ ins.	Ryan Summerford, Newport News, VA	Burnt Mills Lake	03/11/2009
Muskellunge	No Certified Weight Entry	No Certified Weight Entry	No Certified Weight Entry
Northern Pike	No Certified Weight Entry	No Certified Weight Entry	No Certified Weight Entry
Walleye, 7 lbs. 3 oz., 26 ins.	Stephen Miklandric, Chesterfield, VA	New River	03/07/2009
Yellow Perch, 1 lbs. 14 oz., 14 ins.	William Brandon, Providence Forge, VA	Pamunkey River	03/05/2009
Gar	No Certified Weight Entry	No Certified Weight Entry	No Certified Weight Entry
Bowfin	No Certified Weight Entry	No Certified Weight Entry	No Certified Weight Entry
Carp, 22 lbs. 4 oz., 32 ins.	Chuck Leon, Suffolk, VA	Lake Prince	03/20/2009

PLEASE NOTE: You can find all you need to know about the Trophy Fish Program at www.dgif.virginia.gov or call 804-367-1293.

